	DUC # 0223370
When recorded, mail to:	06/16/2015 1.00 PM Official Record
Name: KATHLEEN LAPIO	Recording requested By VICTORIA FREEMAN
Address: 8377 CHUKAR VALET	Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder
7.0000	Fee: \$39.00 Page 1 of 1 RPIT: \$ 7.80 Recorded By LH
	Book- 579 Page- 0317
City/State/Zip Code: HERE+ORD AZ	
City/State/Zip Code: HEREford AZ 85615	
	0229576
	Space above this line for Recorder's use
DEE	D OF GIFT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That I(we), VICTORIA S. FREE	musu And
KATHLEEN LAPIO	, the undersigned grantor(s),
for and in consideration of the love and affection wh	nich the undersigned bears unto MY GRANGS ON
DUSTIN W. BECHTEL	together with the desire for the better maintenance, support,
	BECHTEL DUCTU POULTER
by these presents, I(we) give, grant, convey, alien, r	elease and confirm unto said DUSTIN BECHTEL
assigns forever, that certain Property situated in	, and to his(her)(their)(its) heirs and/or
	ollows: PARCEL NUMBER 005-420-48
T. 29 N. R 48E SEC. 11	
1,211, K-162 Occ. 1	12 / 20/1
	\ \
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I(we) have hereunto set	my(our) hand(s) and seal this 3 day of June
2015	
11.1	This taxia & Freeman
	Mytaria & Freeman
	Grantor
Å	
State ofATERONAL)) ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT
On this 312 day of June 2015	
On this 312 day of June 2015	, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Wictors & Freem.	before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
his(her)(their) free act and deed.	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be
My Commission Expires: 2837 2015	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL CECILIA WOLFE
	MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARROWA COCHISE COUNTY

STATE OF NEVADA	DOC # DV-229576
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	06/16/2015 1:00 PM
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Official Record
a) 005-420-48	Recording requested By
b)	VICTORIA FREEMAN
· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Eureka County - NV
c)	Sara Simmons - Recorder
d)	2-m 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
2. Type of Property:	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$39.00 Recorded By: LH RPTT: \$7.80
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. Book-579 Page-0317
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	- 177/0 00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 1100.
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 17600
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ \ \ \
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informatio	• 1. The state of
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	3 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amoun	nt owed.
alit wo their	M. m. A.
Signature Vectoria & Sueman	Capacity Granton
1/11/11/21/2010	a constant
Signature Cothloen Scapio	Capacity Orallor
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Victorius. FREEMAN	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: VICTORIVAS. PREBANA	Print Name: DUSTAN BECHTEL
Address: 102615. SANDSTONE	Address: &377 CHUKAR VALLEY
City: HERE PORd	City: HEREFORD
State: 42 Zip: 85015	State: A2 Zip: 85615
\	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: